
January 4th, 2017

Notice Of Meeting

You are requested to attend the Council meeting to be held on Monday, 9th January 2017 at 
6:00 pm in  Mourne Room, Downshire Civic Centre, Downpatrick.



Agenda

1 Apologies and Chairperson's Remarks

2 Declarations of Interest

Council Minutes For Adoption and Signing

3 Minutes of Council Meeting held on 5 December 2016

Council_Minutes_05-12-2016.pdf Page 1

3a Action Sheet arising from Council Meeting held on 5 December 2016

Council-05122016.pdf Page 14

4 Minutes of Special Council Meeting held on 28 November 2016

Special_Council_Meeting_Minutes_28-11-2016.pdf Page 17

Committee Minutes for Consideration and Adoption 

5 Minutes of Enterprise, Regeneration and Tourism Committee Meeting
held on 12 December 2016

ERT Minutes - Monday 12 December 2016.pdf Page 26

6 Minutes of Strategy, Policy and Resources Committee Meeting held on
15 December 2016

SPR/276/2016: draft Constitution, previously circulated with SPR agenda, is attached for ease of reference

SPR/286/2016: Council's draft response to Consultation on the future delivery of Electoral Services in
Northern Ireland, is attached for consideration.

SPR15122016.pdf Page 34

constitution 2 December 2016.pdf Page 51

INDEX-APPENDIX.pdf Page 72



Further deliver of Electoral Services in Northern Ireland Response Template.pdf Page 73

7 Minutes of Active and Healthy Communities Committee Meeting held on
19 December 2016

AHC19122016.pdf Page 77

8 Minutes of Audit Committee Meeting held on 8 December 2016

Audit Mins Dec 2016.pdf Page 83

For Discussion/Decision

9 To consider the amendment of Council's Standing Orders (proposed
amended copy attached)

Standing Orders - tracked 21 December 2016 S Taggart.pdf Page 93

Consultation Documents

10 DfC Consultation: Review of the Northern Ireland Local Government
Code of Conduct for Councillors

21-12-16_Letter to Consultees -Revised Code of Conduct.pdf Page 122

DfC Consultation Document_Review of the Councillors Code.pdf Page 124

Local Government Code of Conduct Review Working Group Report.pdf Page 180

11 To consider Council's up-dated draft response to the Consultation on
Criteria for Reconfiguring Health and Social Care Services

Report on Consultation on Criteria for Reconfiguration of Health and Social Care
Services.pdf

Page 231

hsc-reconfiguration questionnaire final draft.pdf Page 233



Conferences/Events

12 Conference - Planning Reform in Northern Ireland: Progress, Economic
Development and Forward Strategy

Thursday 23rd March 2017

Belfast

£210 +VAT

Briefing Document - £95 +VAT

planning-NI-2017-agenda.pdf Page 254

Notices of Motion

13 Notice of Motion received from Councillor Enright

"Council notes that Councillors have never voted for the unofficial policy currently holding sway in Newry
Mourne and Down Council on not using the word 'Christmas' ('Nollaig' in Gaelic).

Similarly Councillors have not authorised the use of 'Kris Cringle' As a replacement for 'Saint or Santa Claus'
or its Gaelic version of Daddaí na Nollag'. Council notes that Down Councillors repeated voiced complaints
that council staff were using Kris Kringle rather than the English or Gaelic versions and that this practice has
now spread into the new council.

Council notes there are no section 75 reasons that require discontinuing traditional names or mis-naming of
traditional festivals on the basis they have the word 'Christ' or 'Saint' in their names.

Council therefore directs management to cease politically correct banalities like 'seasonal reception' or 'Kris
Kringle', 'Winterval' or 'season's greetings' or 'happy holidays' in Council business and events for Christmas or
involving Santa Claus and bring forward a section 75 consultation on how we can properly recognise
Christmas and all the traditional elements of this celebration."

14 Notice of Motion received from Councillor Enright

"Council notes that many small community organsations do not have the cash flow to fund large projects that
have been agreed for grant-aiding by Council. Council's policy of releasing 50% of grants to assist cash flow
does not resolve this situation sufficiently for projects that involve several thousand pounds.

Management are required to bring forward practical proposals to enable such projects to proceed without cash-
flow issues."

 

15 Notice of Motion received from Councillors Brown and Tinnelly



‘This Council is concerned by the proposed closure of 3 outdoor education centres in the District;
Ardnabannon, Killowen and Delamont. We recognise the huge importance of these centres in promoting the
growth and development of children and young people and the disproportionate negative impact their closure
would have on our District. We oppose any changes made by the Department of Education to limit outdoor
activity opportunities in this District, and request an urgent meeting with the Education Minister and
representatives from the Education Authority to discuss their proposals.’ 

16 Notice of Motion received from Councillors Hyland and K McAteer

"The British Secretary of State, in conjunction with other unaccountable agencies, has ordered the
incarceration of Derry Republican Tony Taylor without charge or trial. This Council calls for Tony's immediate
release from prison."



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Cllr Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Lorraine Burns lorraine.burns@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs Dorinnia Carville dorinnia.carville@nmandd.org

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Ms Alice Curran alice.curran@nmandd.org

Mr Eddy Curtis eddy.curtis@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Ms Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Miss Veronica Keegan veronica.keegan@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Mrs Regina Mackin regina.mackin@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Colette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Andrew McMurray andrew.mcmurray@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org



Mrs Aisling Murray aisling.murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Ms Patricia Oakes patricia.oakes@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Democratic Services democratic.services@nmandd.org

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Central Support Unit central.support@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs Marie Ward marie.ward@downdc.gov.uk
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